

# Tender Notice

July 13, 2017

Quotations are invited from reputed vendors for the following items:

**A. Nature of work: Construction of Reservoir**

Construction of a Water Reservoir 8ft. x 6ft. x 5 ft. (Inner Area) Outer Wall 10" inside 1" Thick Concrete plaster with stone chip. Fitted with Upper cover lid/ Manhole.

Note : It should be entirely leak proof.

**B. Nature of work: Construction of False Ceiling at Gym**

Amex Board False Ceiling (Water Proof) with 22gez Aluminum channel. Area 820 sq. ft.

**C. Nature of Work:**

Sl No.	Description of Work	Qty	Unit
1.	Dismantling Old Wooden Stair	1	Nos
2.	Reinforcement concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, Tor steel/Mild steel	0.21	mt
3.	Controlled Cement concrete with well graded stone chips	3.98	cum
4.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m (upto roof of ground floor)	20	Sqm
5.	Plaster to wall and ceiling (1:4) sand cement mortar	40	Sqft
6.	Net Cement Punning at Roof top floor.	20	Sqm
7.	Painting to wall with quality paint	60	Sqm

**D. Nature of Work: Interior Decoration**

Interior Decoration and partition with Aluminum Channel ACP board and Glass ( 8 mm Smoke Glass ). Two Nos of Sliding Door.

Area: Length = 30' ft  
Height = 10'5" ft

**E. Nature of Work: Boundary Wall**

<b>Sl No.</b>	<b>Description of Work</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1.	Dismantling Old Brick wall and clean old Bricks	15	m	510.00	7650.00
2.	Surface dressing and cleaning	45	sqm	12.00	540.00
3.	Evacuation of soil upto 1.5 m	6	cum	120.00	720.00
4.	Brick work with first class bricks 125 mm	70	Sqm	882.00	61740.00
5.	Ordinary concrete 1:3:6	1.67	Cum	6275.00	10479.00
6.	Protect the Boundary wall by Iron Rozer weir and angel and others materials.	85	m	300.00	25500.00
7.	Labor charge for Fixing weir	85	m	180.00	15300.00
<b>Rs. One Lakh Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine Only.</b>				<b>Total</b>	<b>121929.00</b>

**F. Nature of Work: Students identity card**

**Description:** colour both side printed laminated identity card with/without card holder and printed lase with huk.

**Quantity:** 1000 pc

**Quotations in sealed envelope should reach the college office within 10 days from the day of notification.**

Teacher-in-Charge